
UniCredit Bank AG
Notice in accordance with § 6 of the general conditions

UniCredit Bank AG (the “Issuer”) informs the security holders of the below listed securities in accordance with § 6 of the general conditions of the securities,
that with effect from today the relevant parameters have been newly determined by the calculation agent in accordance with the terms and conditions as in
the table below.

This notice and further information are available on onemarkets website or any successor website thereof.

Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB35576 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 34.817,608937 34.817,608937 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HB4H0P4 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.334,314248 4.334,314248 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB7RY85 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 31.985,84025 31.985,84025 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB7RY93 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 33.979,510515 33.979,510515 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB7RYA8 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 35.308,624028 35.308,624028 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB87QT1 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 31.277,010066 31.277,010066 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000HB8CFK6 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 32.587,629947 32.587,629947 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HC1TJU5 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.497,280224 4.497,280224 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HC1TJV3 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.627,347428 4.627,347428 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HC3REL5 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 13.765,34562 13.765,34562 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HC3REN1 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 14.405,63006 14.405,63006 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HC53387 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 14.672,50289 14.672,50289 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HC55PA8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 15.167,161718 15.167,161718 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HC5CEC1 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.781,311579 4.781,311579 3,5 3,67 0,01



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HC6M1F2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 16.010,318574 16.010,318574 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HD06CS9 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 3.976,875146 3.976,875146 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000HD0JLL2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 17.093,866533 17.093,866533 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HD0JLN8 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.930,503304 4.930,503304 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000HD0SD74 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.042,903154 5.042,903154 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG07NE0 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.055,7558 7.055,7558 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG11V59 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.157,237081 7.157,237081 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG1EDH6 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 26.214,753029 26.214,753029 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG1EDJ2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 26.416,490477 26.416,490477 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG1EDK0 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.259,377918 7.259,377918 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG20VY4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 17.550,51695 17.550,51695 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG2UW55 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.358,762213 7.358,762213 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG361P3 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.707,759906 4.707,759906 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4ABD1 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 37.186,553652 37.186,553652 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4ABE9 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 38.260,891483 38.260,891483 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4ABV3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 50.473,115465 50.473,115465 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4FJ83 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 29.633,718404 29.633,718404 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4FJ91 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 51.472,919936 51.472,919936 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG4RN42 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.561,039864 4.561,039864 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG4TN40 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 39.226,896343 39.226,896343 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG4TN73 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 17.906,369652 17.906,369652 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG4TN81 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 18.120,602928 18.120,602928 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG4TNA2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.201,812045 5.201,812045 3,5 3,67 0,01



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG4WYR7 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.094,145571 5.094,145571 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG52M50 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 18.529,187832 18.529,187832 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG52ME8 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.303,833167 5.303,833167 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG5ELN8 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 28.446,976187 28.446,976187 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG5G1G3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 40.187,764652 40.187,764652 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5G1M1 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 18.920,131645 18.920,131645 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5G1Q2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.119,574753 4.119,574753 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5G1R0 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.439,957395 4.439,957395 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5G1S8 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 4.867,134263 4.867,134263 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5G1T6 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.401,105327 5.401,105327 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG5JYV3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 41.246,667846 41.246,667846 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5JYW1 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 19.129,552908 19.129,552908 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5JYX9 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 19.343,09187 19.343,09187 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5JYY7 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 19.663,400335 19.663,400335 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5JYZ4 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.506,696583 5.506,696583 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5JZ05 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.613,467673 5.613,467673 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5V8D6 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 19.959,145285 19.959,145285 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5V8E4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 20.172,406856 20.172,406856 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5V8H7 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.713,135668 5.713,135668 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG5Y0M1 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 42.212,759413 42.212,759413 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG5Y0N9 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 20.683,503605 20.683,503605 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG5Y0Q2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.813,815315 5.813,815315 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG66MN9 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 43.219,552726 43.219,552726 3,5 3,67 0,01



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG66MP4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 21.186,868089 21.186,868089 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG66MQ2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 5.912,498577 5.912,498577 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG6BJD7 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 21.709,401171 21.709,401171 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG6BJE5 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.016,540354 6.016,540354 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG6GPR3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 36.295,392741 36.295,392741 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG6JMF9 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 20.947,90323 20.947,90323 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG6X7D5 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 22.174,86858 22.174,86858 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG6X7E3 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.105,938891 6.105,938891 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG739R6 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.203,914055 6.203,914055 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG78MM6 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 21.484,796202 21.484,796202 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG78MN4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 22.541,477876 22.541,477876 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG7J9C0 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 44.469,006193 44.469,006193 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7J9D8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 23.109,874897 23.109,874897 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG7J9E6 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.285,655503 6.285,655503 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG7UPR2 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 44.929,823382 44.929,823382 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG7UPS0 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 43.877,862197 43.877,862197 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7UPV4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 26.989,205506 26.989,205506 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG7UPW2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.382,694194 6.382,694194 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7YD91 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 22.859,29629 22.859,29629 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7YDA6 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 23.490,204797 23.490,204797 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7YDB4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 26.789,511706 26.789,511706 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG7YDC2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 27.191,052447 27.191,052447 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG81FF8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 20.418,705569 20.418,705569 3,5 3,67 0,001



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG81FH4 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.470,518646 7.470,518646 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG8C479 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 27.479,917523 27.479,917523 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG8C487 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.460,319954 6.460,319954 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG8C495 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.570,730274 7.570,730274 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG8KKC4 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 52.586,79576 52.586,79576 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG8KKD2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 27.977,048551 27.977,048551 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG8KKF7 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.670,174973 7.670,174973 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG8WMC5 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 23.720,794324 23.720,794324 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG8WMF8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 27.776,891847 27.776,891847 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG90HX8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 28.477,47287 28.477,47287 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG90HY6 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.536,448924 6.536,448924 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG9FKZ3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 53.664,216124 53.664,216124 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG9FL19 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.774,167029 7.774,167029 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG9GVD5 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 28.177,642371 28.177,642371 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UG9KL61 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 46.465,944893 46.465,944893 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG9KL79 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.613,826035 6.613,826035 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG9NJ62 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 23.993,727706 23.993,727706 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG9NJ70 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 24.200,968442 24.200,968442 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UG9WW49 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 28.980,93198 28.980,93198 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UG9WW72 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.876,432617 7.876,432617 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN00KF4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 29.481,042431 29.481,042431 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN00KG2 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 7.976,301945 7.976,301945 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN0A2F0 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 54.692,120309 54.692,120309 3,5 3,67 0,01



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN0G486 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 8.077,872776 8.077,872776 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN0G494 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 55.706,127849 55.706,127849 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN0Y9P6 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 28.771,465384 28.771,465384 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN0Y9Q4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 29.772,848775 29.772,848775 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN0Y9R2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 29.973,125454 29.973,125454 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN17275 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 30.470,417243 30.470,417243 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN17283 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 30.970,997289 30.970,997289 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN172A7 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 8.177,528465 8.177,528465 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN21Z54 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 24.445,864926 24.445,864926 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN21Z70 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 6.715,575035 6.715,575035 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN28YW1 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 47.745,437036 47.745,437036 3,5 3,67 0,01

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN2HD02 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 56.856,961376 56.856,961376 3,5 3,67 0,01

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN2HD28 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 8.286,885866 8.286,885866 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN2NV51 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 21.902,403342 21.902,403342 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN2NV85 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 29.183,540246 29.183,540246 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN2S5J3 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 57.845,729101 57.845,729101 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN2S5N5 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 30.182,459336 30.182,459336 3,5 3,67 0,001

Dow Jones Industrial Average
Index DE000UN2YVE2 Turbo Open End su Dow Jones

Industrial Average Index 58.860,367841 58.860,367841 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN3STZ1 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 18.313,744287 18.313,744287 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN3W4H3 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 31.483,940314 31.483,940314 3,5 3,67 0,001

S&P 500® (Price Return) Index DE000UN3W4J9 Turbo Open End su S&P 500®
(Price Return) Index 8.391,592232 8.391,592232 3,5 3,67 0,01

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN46QE7 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 16.675,639993 16.675,639993 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN46QF4 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 16.876,665208 16.876,665208 3,5 3,67 0,001



Underlying ISIN Product Strike Knock-out-Barrier Risk Management-
Fee in % p.a.

Reference
Interestrate  in %
p.a.

Stop Loss-Spread Ratio

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN46QG2 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 25.785,647666 25.785,647666 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN46QH0 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 25.985,673256 25.985,673256 3,5 3,67 0,001

Nasdaq-100® Index DE000UN4BBX8 Turbo Open End su Nasdaq-
100® Index 25.487,270668 25.487,270668 3,5 3,67 0,001


